The following unaudited pro forma statement of net assets of the Enlarged Group (the “pro forma financial
information”) has been prepared to illustrate the effect on the consolidated net assets of the Enlarged Group as if
the Placing and the Acquisition had taken place on 31 March 2013.

The pro forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because of its nature,
addresses a hypothetical situation and does not, therefore, represent the Group’s actual financial position or results.

The pro forma financial information is based on the consolidated net assets of the Group as at 31 March 2013, set
out in the audited consolidated financial statements of the Group for the period ended 31 March 2013, and has
been prepared in a manner consistent with the accounting policies adopted by the Company in preparing such
information and on the basis set out in the notes set out below.

Adjustments

The Group as at
31 March 2013

Gusbourne
Estate Business and

Freehold Property
as at 31 March 2013

Other Adjustments
relating to the

Placing and the
Acquisition

Pro forma net
assets of the

Enlarged Group
(note 1) (note 2) (notes 3, 4, 5, 6 & 7)

£000 £000 £000 £000
Assets
Non-current assets
Property, plant and
equipment 347 1,222 - 1,569
Biological assets 154 1,030 - 1,184
Intangible assets - - 4,170 4,170

501 2,252 4,170 6,923
Current assets
Inventories 137 578 - 715
Trade and other receivables 295 91 (141)  245
Cash and cash equivalents 3,128 2 149 3,279

3,560 671 8 4,239
Total assets 4,061 2,923 4,178 11,162

Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Loans and borrowings - (1,257)  (2,467) (3,724)

- (1,257)  (2,467) (3,724)
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (194) (29)  29 (194)
Loans and borrowings - (349)  349 -
Redeemable preference
shares (50) - 50 -

(244) (378)  428 (194)
Total liabilities (244) (1,635)  (2,039) (3,918)
Net assets 3,817 1,288 2,139 7,244

Notes:

1.  The net assets of the Group at 31 March 2013 have been extracted without material adjustment from the
audited consolidated financial statements of the Group for the period ended 31 March 2013.

Adjustments:

2.  The Gusbourne Estate Business and Freehold Property net asset values have been extracted without material
adjustment from the financial information for the year ended 31 March 2013, set out in Section B of Part III
of this document.

36

3.  The following assets and liabilities of the Gusbourne Estate Business are not being acquired as part of the
Acquisition and an adjustment has been included to exclude them from the unaudited pro-forma statement of